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EXPLODED VIEWS AND PARTS LIST

PACKING SECTION PARTS LIST

1

Mark No. Description DMH-1770NEX/XNUC DMH-W2770NEX/XNUC DMH-W2700NEX/XNUC
1 Unit Box KB010DXNUC-UNITBOX KB021DXNUCUNITBOX_A KB021XNUCUNITBOX_A
2 Contain Box KB010DXNUC-CONTBOX KB021DXNUCCONTBOX_A KB021XNUCCONTBOX_A
5 Polyethylene Bag CEG1185 CEG1185 CEG1185
10 Cord Assy CDP1696 CDP1666 CDP1666
12 Sirius XM Cable 2420210000454 2420210000454 2420210000454

13 Screw BMZ50P080FTC BMZ50P080FTC BMZ50P080FTC
14 Screw CMZ50P080FTC CMZ50P080FTC CMZ50P080FTC
15 Card Remote Control Unit CXE5116 CXE5116 Not used
16-1 Quick Start Guide QSG_DMH1700NEXUC_A QSG_DMHW2700NEXUC_A QSG_DMHW2700NEXUC_A
16-2 Installation Manual INSTM_DMH1700NEXUC_A INST_DMHW2700NEXUC_A INST_DMHW2700NEXUC_A

* 16-3 Warranty Card QRY3001 QRY3001 QRY3001
* 16-5 Caution Card Not used Not used Not used

18 Uninstall Key Not used Not used Not used
20 Antenna Not used 2300117000484 2300117000484 
21 Clamper Not used 2440303000058 2440303000058 

Mark No. Description DMH-1770NEX/XNUC SPH-DA360DAB/XEEU DMH-A5450BT/XECS
1 Unit Box KB010DXNUC-UNITBOX 2500301000310 (Color Box) 2500301000312 (Color Box)
2 Contain Box KB010DXNUC-CONTBOX 2500101000745 (Packing Carton) 2500101000747 (Packing Carton)
5 Polyethylene Bag CEG1185 * 2510104000005 (Cpe Bag) * 2510104000005 (Cpe Bag)
10 Cord Assy CDP1696 CDP1901 CDP1666
12 Sirius XM Cable 2420210000454 Not used Not used

13 Screw BMZ50P080FTC Not used BMZ50P080FTC
14 Screw CMZ50P080FTC CMZ50P080FTC Not used
15 Card Remote Control Unit CXE5116 Not used CXF3634
16-1 Quick Start Guide QSG_DMH1700NEXUC_A 2530103000018 2530103000020 
16-2 Installation Manual INSTM_DMH1700NEXUC_A 2530102000099 Not used

* 16-3 Warranty Card QRY3001 CYR1241 Not used
* 16-5 Caution Card Not used CYR1300 CYR1329

18 Uninstall Key Not used 2440301000763 Not used
20 Antenna Not used 2300117000484 2300117000484
21 Clamper Not used 2440303000058 2440303000058
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Quick Start Guide, Installation Manual

Mark No. Description DMH-1770NEX/XNUC DMH-A5450BT/XNGS DMH-A5450BT/XEGS
1 Unit Box KB010DXNUC-UNITBOX KB021XNGSUNITBOX_A 2500301000311 (Color Box)
2 Contain Box KB010DXNUC-CONTBOX KB021XNGSCONTBOX_A 2500101000746 (Packing Carton)
5 Polyethylene Bag CEG1185 CEG1185 * 2510104000005 (Cpe Bag)
10 Cord Assy CDP1696 CDP1666 CDP1666
12 Sirius XM Cable 2420210000454 Not used Not used

13 Screw BMZ50P080FTC BMZ50P080FTC BMZ50P080FTC
14 Screw CMZ50P080FTC Not used Not used
15 Card Remote Control Unit CXE5116 CXF3634 CXF3634
16-1 Quick Start Guide QSG_DMH1700NEXUC_A QSG_DMHA5450BTGS_A 2530103000019 
16-2 Installation Manual INSTM_DMH1700NEXUC_A Not used Not used

* 16-3 Warranty Card QRY3001 Not used Not used
* 16-5 Caution Card Not used Not used Not used

18 Uninstall Key Not used Not used Not used
20 Antenna Not used 2300117000484 2300117000484
21 Clamper Not used 2440303000058 2440303000058

Part No. Language

QSG_DMHW2700NEXUC_A English, French, Spanish (Espanol)

2530103000018 English, French, Italian, Spanish (Espanol), German, Dutch

2530103000020 English, Spanish (Espanol), Portuguese (B)

QSG_DMHA5450BTGS_A English, Traditional Chinese, Indonesian, Russian, Thai, Arabic, Persian

2530103000019 English, Traditional Chinese, Indonesian, Russian, Thai, Arabic, Persian

INST_DMHW2700NEXUC_A English, French, Spanish (Espanol)

2530102000099 English, French, Italian, Spanish (Espanol), German, Dutch
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EXTERIOR SECTION PARTS LIST

Mark No. Description DMH-1770NEX/XNUC DMH-W2770NEX/XNUC DMH-W2700NEX/XNUC
1 Mother Unit XGA1495 XGA4577 XGA4577
5 LED Unit XGA1491 XGA3999 XGA3999
7 Grille Unit 2410702000189 2410702000189 2410702000189 
13 Lighting Conductor 2410402000250 2410402000250 2410402000250
14 Bracket 2440301000767 2440301000767 2440301000767 

17 Chassis 2440101000545 2440101000545 2440101000545
18 Bracket 2440301000765 2440301000865 2440301000865 
19 Chassis 2440101000691 2440101000691 2440101000691
20 Heat Sink 2460101000152 2460101000198 2460101000198 
23 Card Remote Control Unit CXE5116 CXE5116 Not used

24 Battery Cover CNU1624 CNU1624 Not used
25 Cord Assy CDP1696 CDP1666 CDP1666
29 Din Holder Not used Not used Not used
30 Din Frame Not used Not used Not used
31 Antenna Not used 2300201000165 2300201000165 

32 Binder Not used 2410804000008 2410804000008 

Mark No. Description DMH-1770NEX/XNUC SPH-DA360DAB/XEEU DMH-A5450BT/XECS
1 Mother Unit XGA1495 2440401001051 (Service MB Assy) 2440401001050 (Service MB Assy)
5 LED Unit XGA1491 1010102100071 (Service LED PCB Assy)1010102100071 (Service LED PCB Assy)
7 Grille Unit 2410702000189 2440401000856 (Front Panel Assembly) 2440401000856 (Front Panel Assembly)
13 Lighting Conductor 2410402000250 2440401000854 (Light Guide) 2440401000854 (Light Guide)
14 Bracket 2440301000767 2440401000852 (LCD Bracket) 2440401000852 (LCD Bracket)

17 Chassis 2440101000545 2440401000853 (U Chassis) 2440401000853 (U Chassis)
18 Bracket 2440301000765 2440401000857 (Front Bracket) 2440401000857 (Front Bracket)
19 Chassis 2440101000691 2440401000855 (Bottom Chassis)2440401000855 (Bottom Chassis)
20 Heat Sink 2460101000152 2440401001053 2440401001056
23 Card Remote Control Unit CXE5116 Not used CXF3634

24 Battery Cover CNU1624 Not used CYN1081 (Cover)
25 Cord Assy CDP1696 CDP1901 CDP1666
29 Din Holder Not used 2440301000762 Not used
30 Din Frame Not used 2410101000501 Not used
31 Antenna Not used 2300201000165 2300201000165 

32 Binder Not used 2410804000008 2410804000008 

Mark No. Description DMH-1770NEX/XNUC DMH-A5450BT/XNGS DMH-A5450BT/XEGS
1 Mother Unit XGA1495 XGA4608 2440401001050 (Service MB Assy)
5 LED Unit XGA1491 XGA3999 1010102100071 (Service LED PCB Assy)
7 Grille Unit 2410702000189 2410702000189 2440401000856 (Front Panel Assembly)
13 Lighting Conductor 2410402000250 2410402000250 2440401000854 (Light Guide)
14 Bracket 2440301000767 2440301000767 2440401000852 (LCD Bracket)

17 Chassis 2440101000545 2440101000545 2440401000853 (U Chassis)
18 Bracket 2440301000765 2440301000865 2440401000857 (Front Bracket)
19 Chassis 2440101000691 2440101000691 2440401000855 (Bottom Chassis)
20 Heat Sink 2460101000152 2460101000198 2440401001056
23 Card Remote Control Unit CXE5116 CXF3634 CXF3634

24 Battery Cover CNU1624 CYN1081 (Cover) CYN1081 (Cover)
25 Cord Assy CDP1696 CDP1666 CDP1666
29 Din Holder Not used Not used Not used
30 Din Frame Not used Not used Not used
31 Antenna Not used 2300201000165 2300201000165 

32 Binder Not used 2410804000008 2410804000008 
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Red circle is the Wi-Fi Antenna. 
Paste it on the Bracket and fix it.

No.32 Binder enlarged view.


